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number of passenger* booked from Patna 
C% for Delhi and Tatanagar in which direc-
tion No. 83/86, Assam Mail and No. 87/88 
South Bihar Express run, is 6 and 1 respec-
tively. The purpose of No, 85/86 Assam 
Mail is equally served by No. 7/8 Toofan 
Express since its timings are similar for 
journeys to and from Delhi. The calculation 
is done on the basis of other passenger train 
services.
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DmIIm in popularity of Indian Tea 
in Foreign Conntrlea

4*
*342. SHRI SATPAL KAPUR :

SHRI B. K. DASCHOWDHURY:

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE 
be pleased to state :

will the hem. Minister be pleased to say what 
waa the total tea export to Great Britain,pae 
of the major importers of Indian to*, in 
1951 and 1970 * not in terms of motley bat 
in quantity ? .

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : Thc figures that 
are with me are from 1966; not from 1951.

SHIM & K. DASCHOWDHURY : 
Why ?

SHRI L. N. MISHRA : At the moment, 
I have only these six years* figures. On that 
basis, 1 will say that in 1969, our export 
was of the value of Rs. 121*54 crores and 
last year it was Rs. 148*82 crores. $*s 
wanted to know our export to the United 
Kingdom. I have not got the country-wise 
break-up. But I might say that our export 
to the United Kingdom has declined.

SHRI B. K. DASCHOWDHURY ; Even 
in terms of money, from what the hon. 
Minister has expressed, it is quite clear that 
in between 1966 and 1969, our tea export 
has declined.

(a) whether the popularity of Indian lea 
lias declined in foreign countries:

<b) if so, the extent of decline; and

(c) the steps taken by Government to 
make it popular again ?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN 
TRADE (SHRI L. N. MISHRA): (a) No, 
Sir.

(b) and <c), Do not arise.

SHRI B, K. DASCHOWDHURY • It is 
a very peculiar form of reply given by the 
lion. Minister. Evjn then with your per- 
ntfssion, l  &haU put my question. Will the 
hon, Minister be pleased to inform this House 
thfc tea exported from fudlai fe *nd
1970 in terms of ihe wortd*s total ^port,

.m m  of the
*^*tot*r*xportvw ^

■■ in 19* I ;

MR. SPEAKER : It is only in respect 
of the United Kingdom; not in general.

SHRI B.K. DASCHOWDHURY: In 
general also, because he quoted the other 
figures : Rs. 148 82 is the latest figure as he 
said; there is variation from Rs, 121 crores 
to Rs. 148 crores. 1 wanted to know, not 
in terms of money, but the total export in 
terms of quantity, because I was trying to 
know whether the quantity of Indian tea tjiat 
is exported to foreign countries lias increased.
I think it is now de-popularised; it is not 
popular. That is one of the reasons. 
(Interruptions) What was the reason, and why 
it has not been so popular in comparison to 
other teas of the world, because the Tea 
Board has opened a shop in London, and 
they are selling some tea in London.

SHRI t .  N. MISHRA : in Lo»d©n, we 
have got a tea centre; that is for propaganda 
purposes and to popularise Indian t ^  ;t 
would like to inform the hon. Member that
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.' tW exportoftea from India'' had increased' 
40 ^ ^ 4  ^  itil 1 ^ # . frwb m  i
rafflionkg. 1969, thus showing an increase
of 39'7 million kg. over the previous year. 
The vahieofteaexport has increased to 
lb . 148'82 crores in 1970 from Rs. 121*54 
croresinl969. In the coming year perhaps 
we am going to do much better.
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m iL t  JYOTIRMOY BOSU : Inspite of 
&je faet tliat in the first session of the Fifth, 
Lok Sabha he had given an assurance that 
the tea marketing corporation wifi come into 
operation within five or six weeks, why is it 
lhat it has not come into existence and it 
hasnotstarted operating? How soon is it 

to start?

SHRI L. N.MISHRA : We am not gett-
ing a qualified managing director and also a 
Chairman. I want to have a chairman from 

nanagtng director a lso 
The moment we get 

it Wilt come into existence.

SHRI TARUN GOGOl : tfto & m a m J  
from the hon. Minister why tea export to 
England has declined ?

SHRI L N. MJSHRA : It is not only 
the United Kingdom but also the United 
States, Canada, Australia, UAR and Iraq. 
To these markets our tea export has come 
down, the  mason is that they opted for 
other varieties of tea.

U c k  o u t b y  BmAm T w d k i, Ho«gt>ty 
(W mt Seagal)

*343. SHRI MOHAMMED ISMAIL : 
WU1 the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be 
pleased to state :

(a) whether Government are aware of 
the fact that the Hada Textiles, Hooghly 
District (West BengaJ) was locked out on the 
22nd August, 1971;

(b) if so, the total number of workers 
thrown out of employment; and

(c) whether any steps have been taken by 
Government to lift the lock-out ?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN 
TRADE (SHRI L. N. MISHRA) : (a) to <c). 
Yes, Sir. The lock-out has been lifted and 
the mill has commenced working with effect 
from 6th September, 1971.
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